Personally speaking, would you be willing to donate your organs for transplantation after your death?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1203 195 111 87 411 319 80 311 406 486 342 861
Weighted 1203 168 116 80 463 285 91* 313 399 492 351 852
Yes 974 130 96 61 367 240 79 244 323 407 281 692
81% 77% 83% 77% 79% 84% 87% 78% 81% 83% 80% 81%
No 229 38 19 19 95 46 12 69 76 85 69 160
19% 23% 17% 23% 21% 16% 13% 22% 19% 17% 20% 19%
Generally speaking, are you in favour of organ donation for ...
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1203 195 111 87 411 319 80 311 406 486 342 861
Weighted 1203 168 116 80* 463 285 91* 313 399 492 351 852
Organ transplant
Yes 1136 157 111 75 429 276 87 285 379 472 333 802
94% 94% 96% 94% 93% 97% 95% 91% 95% 96% 95% 94%
D G
No 67 10 5 5 33 9 4 28 20 20 17 50
6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6%
E |
Medical research
Yes 927 134 81 61 343 238 70 233 317 378 246 681
77% 80% 70% 76% 74% 83% 77% 74% 80% 77% 70% 80%
BD J
No 276 33 35 19 120 48 21 80 82 114 105 171
23% 20% 30% 24% 26% 17% 23% 26% 20% 23% 30% 20%
E E K
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Generally speaking, are you in favour of organ donation for organ transplant or medical research?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B o] D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1203 195 111 87 411 319 80 311 406 486 342 861
Weighted 1203 168 116 80 463 285 91* 313 399 492 351 852
Yes (NET) 1156 164 111 77 435 280 90 293 387 476 337 818
96% 98% 96% 96% 94% 98% 98% 94% 97% 97% 96% 96%
D G G
Organ transplant 1136 157 111 75 429 276 87 285 379 472 333 802
94% 94% 96% 94% 93% 97% 95% 91% 95% 96% 95% 94%
D G
Medical research 927 134 81 61 343 238 70 233 317 378 246 681
77% 80% 70% 76% 74% 83% 77% 74% 80% 77% 70% 80%
BD J
Yes to both 907 128 81 59 337 234 68 225 309 373 242 665
75% 76% 70% 74% 73% 82% 74% 72% 77% 76% 69% 78%
BD J
No (NET) 296 40 35 21 126 51 23 87 90 118 109 187
25% 24% 30% 26% 27% 18% 26% 28% 23% 24% 31% 22%
E E K
Organ transplant 67 10 5 5 33 9 4 28 20 20 17 50
6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 6%
E |
Medical research 276 33 35 19 120 48 21 80 82 114 105 171
23% 20% 30% 24% 26% 17% 23% 26% 20% 23% 30% 20%
E E K
No to both 47 4 5 3 28 6 2 20 11 16 13 34
4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4%
E HI
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Do you carry any documentation on your person that indicates whether or not you wish to donate your organs in the event of your death?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1203 195 111 87 411 319 80 311 406 486 342 861
Weighted 1203 168 116 80 463 285 91* 313 399 492 351 852
Yes 654 61 57 45 247 191 54 149 218 287 190 464
54% 36% 49% 56% 53% 67% 60% 48% 55% 58% 54% 54%
A A A ABD A G
No 549 107 59 35 216 95 37 164 180 205 160 388
46% 64% 51% 44% 47% 33% 40% 52% 45% 42% 46% 46%
BCDEF E E |
Have you talked to your family about your wishes on organ donation?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K
* small base
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1203 195 111 87 411 319 80 311 406 486 342 861
Weighted 1203 168 116 80* 463 285 91* 313 399 492 351 852
Yes 733 100 61 47 278 188 59 176 244 313 220 514
61% 60% 53% 59% 60% 66% 65% 56% 61% 64% 63% 60%
B
No 470 67 55 33 185 98 32 137 155 179 131 339
39% 40% 47% 41% 40% 34% 35% 44% 39% 36% 37% 40%
E
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